

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA

(Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament) Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh-123029

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 21/2024

Name of Work: Laying of Sewer line between Old STP to New STP near Type 3 Staff quarter.

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited on behalf of Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh for the work of "Laying of Sewer line between Old STP to New STP near Type 3 Staff quarter" from the registered government contractors. The quotation should reach the office of the Executive Engineer, Room No.-217, Administrative Building, CUH on or before 15/07/2024 upto 02:00 PM. The quotation shall be opened on the same day i.e. 15/07/2024 at 02:30 PM. The bidders may attend the said meeting on 15/07/2024.

The terms & conditions for the same are given below:

- 1. The BOQ is attached as Annexure-'I'.
- 2. The work will be carried out as per the satisfaction of the engineer in charge.
- 3. The agency/firm must deposit EMD of Rs. 1930/- (Rupees One thousand nine hundred thirty only) in the form of NEFT/RTGS in favour of Central University of Haryana's Account No. 7824000100000392 IFSC Code: PUNB0782400 (Punjab National Bank, Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh).
- 4. The agency must submit the details of EMD submitted to CUH i.e. UTR details etc. along with bank account details of the agency/firm for the purpose of release of EMD of unsuccessful bidders.
- 5. Copy of GST registration certificate and PAN Card of the agency is required to be enclosed along with quotation.
- 6. Validity of the quotations will be 60 days from the date of opening.
- 7. The rate includes all taxes like GST, and other taxes and carriage of the material etc. Nothing extra shall be paid.
- 8. Time of completion of work will be 10 days.
- 9. No advance payment will be made.
- 10. Conditional quotations will not be considered.
- 11. The agency should inspect the site before quoting the rate.
- 12. The quantity of items in BOQ is tentative which may change depending upon site conditions.
- 13. The agency should provide proper safety tools to its workers. The CUH will not be responsible for any accident.
- 14. Time is the main essence of the contract. Hence, an appropriate penalty upto 10% maximum can be imposed on the agency for delayed completion of work.
- 15. No labor below the age of 18 years be employed on site.
- 16. All T&P required will be arranged by the contractor.
- 17. The agency/Contractor shall make its own arrangement of electricity, if required.
- 18. Security deposit @5% and necessary recoveries i.e. GST, Labour Cess and Income Tax etc. will be recovered from the bills of the contractor.

BOQ

Name of Work: Laying of Sewer line between Old STP to New STP near Type 3 Staff quarter.

Sr. no.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m: All kinds of soil Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	40	metre	352.15	14086
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	2.7	cum	6518.6 0	17600.22
3	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 300 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	45	metre	994.30	44743.5
4	Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary channels for the drain etc. complete For pipes 250 to 300 mm diameter	2	each	922.40	1844.8
5	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m		cum	196.00	18263.28
	Total			Total	96537.8
	Say Rs.				96,538/-
	% Above/Below				
	Quoted amount in Rupees				

Human

Signature & stamp of Contractor/Agency